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The darker colours on the IMD map show higher levels of deprivation

Clients

Issues all 263

50

In this Ward we helped

Benefits & tax credits

Utilities & communications

Benefits Universal Credit

Debt

Charitable Support & Food Banks 24

25

38

45

64

Top Issues

21 Personal independence payment

01 Initial claim

17 Attendance Allowance

04 Limited capability for work elements

28 General Benefit Entitlement 8

9

16

17

18

Top 5 benefit issues

09 Council tax arrears

13 Credit, store & charge card debts

15 Catalogue & mail order debts
60 Debt Assessment

16 Water supply & sewerage debts

31 Other telecoms debt (landline, broadband, bund..

40 3rd party debt collection excl. bailiffs 2

2
2

3

3

3

3

Top 5 debt issues

03 Threatened homelessness 1

Homelessness

Clients seen

Index of multiple deprivation 14,101 29,817
IMD Rank
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